COLLABORATION AGREEMENT

This agreement has been made and entered in to on 1st day of January 2019 between Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya (here in after called "First Party") situated on Salarpur Road, Kurukshetra and Saraswatt Medical Laboratory, Sirsala Road, Mohan Nagar, Kurukshetra (here in after called "Second Party") and collectively called as "Parties".

Objective

For the students' job training/internship/practices of Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra.

Date of Commencement: 1st January 2019

<u>Duration:</u> 01 year (1st January 2019 to 31st December 2019)

Nature of Agreement

The purpose of the collaboration is to develop students' knowledge, skill and general competence in order to specialize in the field of computer science. Student will do a job training which will be helpful for her in earning and skill development. This experience will be helpful for their professional future or career opportunities. This agreement will stand cancelled at the end of the year unless and until it is renewed.

Signature and stamp

First Party

Saraswall Medical Laboratory
Saraswall Medical Laboratory
Mohan Nagar
Sirsa Signature and stamp
Second Party

Davasand Philiple Ministriculary Contractions

Attested to be true copy

Principal
Dayanend Mahlla Mahavidyala
Kurukshewe (Jaryana)

Convener
IQAC
Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya
Kurukaheksa



SARASWATI MEDICAL LABORATORY

B.S.Narban

D.M.L.T

Fier

Ex. Senior Lab Technician

Sobti Nursing Home, KKR.

Sirsla Road, Mohan Nagar Kurukshetra.

Mobile No. 98133-38788

80591-81001

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

It is certified that Ms. Nisha Devi D/o Sh. Karnail Singh student of B.Com 3rd year (5th Sem) Reg. No. 17-DMK-272 Distt. Kurukshetra State Haryana had worked job training with this firm in COMPUTER She completes her training of four week w.e.f 02 June 2019 to 02 July 2019.

She is fully conversant in her training doing his stay with us she is a hardworking and her behavior was satisfactory. We wish him all the success is his future life:

Saraswali Medical Laborati, Sirsala Road, Mahan Nagar KURUKSHETRA

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Kurukshetra

Attested to be true con-

Principal
Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyala
Kurukshetra (Haryana)

aya